
AGENDA 
Advisory Neighborhood Commission 6A Community Outreach Committee  

April 28, 2025, 7:00 pm  
Virtual Meeting via Zoom 

For those attending via Zoom: use this link: https://dc-gov.zoom.us/j/81780418671  
 Call-in Number: 1 301 715 8592 

Meeting number (access code):  817 8041 8671 
One tap mobile: +16469313860,,81780418671# 

 
 

Public Meeting - All are welcome  

7:00 pm  Call to order  

7:01 pm  Adoption of Agenda and Approval of Minutes 

7:05 pm  Announcements and Reminders: People’s Front of H Street, Sunday 
Clean ups in 6A01, May 31, 2025 Block Party, JO Wilson ES Auction, 
Free DC  

7:20 pm    2025 Liaison List & Engaging the Ward 6 Historic Community 

7:35 pm  ANC 6A Grant Application 

8:15 pm  Public Safety Discussion & Brainstorm: Mutual Aid & Caring for Our 
Community 

8:45 pm  Community Comments 

9:00 pm  Adjourn 

 

 
 

https://dc-gov.zoom.us/j/81780418671


2025 Liaison List 
 

Agency Director Liaison eMail Phone 

ABCA (Alcoholic Bev/Cannabis 
Adm) 

Fred Moosally Sarah Weniger sarah.weniger@dc.gov 397-3971 

Aging/Community Living, Dept of Charon P.W. Hines Janeashia Williams janeashia.williams@dc.gov 550-8423 

Arts and Humanities, Commission 
on 

Aaron Myers Ashley Lynch ashley.lynch@dc.gov 
704 -6137 

 

Attorney General, Office of Brian Schwalb Joshua Turner joshua.turner3@dc.gov 442-9834 

Behavioral Health, Department of Barbara J. Bazron Anthony Hall anthony.hall@dc.gov 503-1598 

Cable Television LaToya Foster Mabel Gist mabel.gist@dc.gov 671-0072 

Chief Financial Officer, Office of Glen Lee Natalie Wilson natalie.wilson@dc.gov 442-8072 

Child and Family Services Agency Tanya Torres Trice (I) Yolanda McKinley yolanda.mckinley@dc.gov 442-6003 

Contracting/Procurement, Office of Nancy Hapeman  Rachel Williams rachel.williams1@dc.gov 805-1484 

Corrections, Department of Thomas N. Faust Sallie Thomas sallie.thomas@dc.gov 671-2134 

  Department of Buildings   Brian J. Hanlon   Alex Cross alex.cross@dc.gov 860-9868 

  Department of Licensing 
  and Consumer Protection 

  Tiffany Crowe   Charles Basham III 
 

charles.basham@dc.gov 
 

406-0819 

Disability Rights, Office of Mathew McCullough Susie McFadden-Resper susie.mcfadden-resper@dc.gov 
481-3878 
550-3234 

Disability Services, Dept on Andrew Reese Crystal Thomas crystal.thomas2@dc.gov 730-1751 

DCPS (Public Schools) Lewis D. Ferebee Lauren Brown Lauren.brown@k12.dc.gov 309-1165 

DDOT (Transportation) Sharon Kershbaum  Tyler Williams tyler.williams@dc.gov 923-5934 

DGS (General Services) Delano Hunter Brittany Hughes brittany.hughes@dc.gov 
771-215-8406 

 

DHCD (Housing & Community 
Dev.) 

Colleen Green Lionell Gaines lionell.gaines@dc.gov 442-7237 

DHS (Human Services) Rachel Pirre David Ross david.ross@dc.gov 299-5549 

DMV (Motor Vehicles) Gabriel Robinson Chiderah Monde cmonde@dmv.dc.gov 729-7098 

DOES (Employment Services) Unique N. Morris-Hughes Jason Washington jason.washington@dc.gov 671-3102 
 

DPW (Public Works) Timothy W. Spriggs Randi Thorpe randi.thorpe@dc.gov 652-9076 

Education, State Super. of (OSSE) Antoinette Mitchell (I) Andrew Gall andrew.gall@dc.gov 
802-5827 
856-4972 

Homeland Security & EMA   Clint Osborn (A) Kim McCall kim.mccall@dc.gov 841-3251 

Energy & Environment, Dept of Richard Jackson Christopher Brown christopher.brown3@dc.gov 507-0813 

Fire & EMS Department John A. Donnelly, Sr. Daryl Levine daryl.levine2@dc.gov 657-2557 

Health, Department of Ayanna Bennett Matteo Lieb Matteo.leib@dc.gov 202 442-9291 



Health Care and Finance, 
Department 

Wayne Turnage Dorinda White 
 

dorinda.white@dc.gov 
 

442-8992 
 

Housing Authority, DC Keith Pettigrew Wayne Waller wwaller@dchousing.gov 771-244-6611 

Housing Finance Agency Christopher E. Donald Ashley Brown abrown@dchfa.org 777-1647 

Human Resources, Dept of Charles Hall, Jr. Agnes Cholewa agnes.cholewa@dc.gov 442-9670 

Human Rights, Office of Kenneth Saunders Ajan Brown ajan.brown@dc.gov 899-6252 

Insurance, Sec. & Banking, Dept of Karima M. Woods Tanya Bryant tanya.bryant@dc.gov 442-7761 

Labor Relations, Office of E. Lindsey Maxwell II   Asha Ault asha.ault@dc.gov 724-4953 

Metropolitan Police Department Pamela A. Smith Wanda Gattison wanda.gattison@dc.gov 727-9318 

Nightlife/Culture, Mayor’s Office of vacant   Salima Khalid salima.khalid@dc.gov 317-0621 

OCTO (Chief Technology Officer) Stephen Miller Abigail Zenner abigail.zenner@dc.gov (202) 246-5724 

  Office of Inspector General    Daniel W. Lucas   Matthew Ramos matthew.ramos@dc.gov 727-9553 

Parks and Recreation, Dept of Thennie Freeman 
Tommie Jones 
Christopher Dyer 

tommie.jones@dc.gov 
christopher.dyer@dc.gov 

431-8676 
702-9453 

Planning, Office of Anita Cozart 
  Deborah Crain-Kemp 

 
deborahlcrain.kemp@dc.gov 

 
442.7615 

 

Public Charter School Board 
Dr.Michelle J. Walker-
Davis 

John Carlos Green jgreen@dcpcsb.org 321-7303 

Public Library Richard Reyes-Gavilan Martha Saccocio martha.saccocio@dc.gov 604-8241 

Public Service Commission Quincy Booth Maurice D. Smith msmith@pscdc.gov 626-5129 

Secretary of DC Kimberly A. Bassett Wiwiek Rembrandt wiwiek.rembrandt@dc.gov 727-6402 

Small & Local Business 
Development 

Rosemary Suggs Evans Sandra Basanti sandra.bassanti@dc.gov 765-4653 

Tenant Advocate, Office of Johanna Shreve Nicole McEntee nicole.mcentee@dc.gov 531-1079 

Unified Communications, Office of Heather McGaffin Kelly Brown kelly.brown@dc.gov 727-5687 

Water and Sewer Authority David Gadis Emanuel Briggs emanuel.briggs@dcwater.com 787-2003 

Youth Rehabilitative Serv, Dept of Sam Abed 
Lashunda Hill 

 
Lashunda.hill2@dc.gov 709-0611 

Zoning, Office of Sara Bardin Zelalem Hill zelalem.hill@dc.gov 727-0312 

Energy Utility, DC Sustainable Marcus Walker Benjamin Burdick bburdick@dc.seu.com  677-4807 

Benefits Exchange, DC Health Linda Wharton-Boyd Kamryn Bess kamryn.bess@dc.gov 431-2760 

 I = Interim; A=Acting OANC/4-18-25     
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